

Lakeview Pantry – Youth Waiver – 17 and under

I acknowledge that I have decided to volunteer with Lakeview Pantry. I acknowledge that I will receive no compensation from Lakeview Pantry for any of my volunteer services. I acknowledge that I am not an employee and understand that my volunteer service for Lakeview Pantry may be ended by me or by Lakeview Pantry at any time and for any reason.

I acknowledge and understand that when volunteering with any organization, including Lakeview Pantry, there are risks associated with volunteering that I will face, including but not limited to personal injury to me or damage to or theft of my property. I further acknowledge and understand that these risks cannot be completely controlled or prevented and I am assuming all the responsibilities and their associated costs. By way of example only, possible injuries that could occur during my volunteer service include bodily injury to me caused by lifting, a slip and fall, or harm that may be caused by others.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to the privilege of volunteering with Lakeview Pantry, I hereby agree as follows:

By signing below I acknowledge that my volunteer services for Lakeview Pantry are entirely voluntary, and I hereby voluntarily assume any and all risks (both known and unknown) associated with my volunteer service at Lakeview Pantry including but not limited to those risks described above.

By signing below, I agree on my own behalf and behalf of my representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin, to waive, discharge, release and further agree) from any and all responsibility, liability, claims, demands, costs, expenses (including attorney's fees) or actions arising out or relating in any way to my volunteer services at Lakeview Pantry, including but limited to, all actions based upon negligence and all claims, for any personal or physical injury or damage to my property, whether occurring on Lakeview Pantry's premises or otherwise arising in connection with my volunteer services at Lakeview Pantry.

I hereby acknowledge that I have been given a reasonable opportunity to read the foregoing waiver and release of claims, and that I have read and fully understand its provisions.

By submitting this application, I affirm that these facts set forth in it are true and complete. I understand that if I am accepted as a volunteer, any false statements, omissions, or other misrepresentations made by me on this application may result in my immediate dismissal.

Behavior/Wardrobe: No profanity will be tolerated. Smoking is not permitted in or around the building.

Photo/Video Release:

I hereby give to Lakeview Pantry and their legal representatives and assigns:

a) The unrestricted right and permission to copyright and use, re-use, publish, and republish photographic/video portraits or pictures of me or which I may be included intact or in part, composite or distorted in character or form, without restriction as to changes or transformations in conjunction with my own or a fictitious name, or reproduction hereof in color or otherwise, made through any and all media now and hereafter known for illustration, art, promotion, advertising, trade, or any other purpose whatsoever.

- b) I also permit the use of any printed material in connection therewith.
- c) I hereby relinquish any right that I have to examine or approve the completed product or products or the advertising copy or printed matter that may be used in conjunction therewith or the use to which it may be applied.
- d) I hereby release, discharge and agree to save harmless Lakeview Pantry from any liability caused by any blurring, distortion, altercation, optical illusion, or use in composite form whether intentional or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in the taking of said picture/video or in any subsequent processing thereof, as well as any publication thereof, including without limitation any claims for libel or invasion of privacy.

Please circle is this for school or for court ordered community service?

| School Community Service | Court Ordered | |
|----------------------------|---------------|--|
| Youth Name Print: | | |
| Required hours: | | |
| Name of School: | | |
| (if applicable) | | |
| Youth Name Sign: Date: | | |
| Legal Guardian Name Print: | | |
| Legal Guardian Name Sign: | | |
| Phone Number: | | |
| Email Address: | | |
| Date: | | |